# L690005953

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Ac	ddress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP			
(Bu	usiness Entity Name)		
(Dc	ocument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	Office Use Only		



01/20/09--01008--003 \*\*125.00









	ACCOUNT	NO.	:	072100000032
--	---------	-----	---	--------------

REFERENCE : 863202 6471A

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ PPD

ORDER DATE : January 19, 2009

ORDER TIME : 9:48 AM

ORDER NO. : 863202-005

CUSTOMER NO: 6471A

### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: DOWNTOWN OUTPATIENT BUILDING, LLC

### EFFECTIVE DATE:

- ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
- CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
- \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX \_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
- CONTACT PERSON: Susie Knight EXT. 2956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DOWNTOWN OUTPATIENT BUILDING, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to form a limited liability company under and pursuant to Chapter 608 et seq., *Florida Statutes*, does hereby certify as follows:

### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is DOWNTOWN OUTPATIENT BUILDING, LLC (the "Company").

### ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is

1414 Kuhl Avenue Attn: Chief Executive Officer Orlando, Florida 32806

July .



## ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are

James B. Bogner Mateer & Harbert, P.A. 225 E. Robinson Street, Suite 600 Orlando, Florida 32801

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for **DOWNTOWN OUTPATIENT BUILDING**, LLC, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, *Florida Statuges*.

### **ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT**

The Company shall be managed by one or more managers as provided in the Operating Agreement. The initial Class A Manager and his address are stated below:

Karl W. Hodges 1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, Florida 32806

In accordance with Section 608.408(3), *Florida Statutes*, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are grue.

es B. Bogner

Authorized Representative

ND: 4825-1635-7635, v. 1